Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.

799 Arx -1 All .UB

Vol /199 Page 11662

5208 BLUE MOUNTAIN DRIVE KLAHATH FALLS, OR 87601

AFTER RECORDING BETURN TO:

NEW CENTURY HORTGAGE CORPORATION 18400 VON KARMAN, SUITE 1000 IRVINE CA 92812 0000245404 Loan Mumber:

Account Number

fax Account Number

A.P.H.: 3908-14D-2700

X-53798

DEED OF TRUST

THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on March 26. 1969 DAVID W. ALTER AND DARLENS M. ALTER, AN ESTATE IN FEE SIMPLE AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

("Bostower"). The purice is FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

("Trustee"). The beneficiary is NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION

which is organized and existing under the laws of CALIFORNIA

, and whose

address is 18400 VON KARHAN. SUITE 1000 IRVINE.CA 92512 One Hundred Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy and Mc/100 -----

"Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of

Dollars (U.S. \$ 105,570.00 This debt is evidenced by Borrower's note dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on April 1, 2014 Insurances secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower prevocably grants and conveys to Trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the following described County Oregon property located in KLAHATH

LOT 11 IN BLOCK 2 OF TRACT HO. 1003, LA VANDA HILLS, ACCORDI- NO TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON PILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, DREGON.

A.P.N.:. 3908-14D-2700

which has the address of 5206 BLUE MOUNTAIN SHIVE , KLAMATH FALLS 97501 Oregon

(Zip Code) ("Property Address"),

OREGON-Single Family - FRUA/FHLHO UNIFORM INSTRUMENT Form 3038 8/90

(1006)(RO)He-Amended 5/61

VMP HOR (GAGE FORMS - (800)58:-789)

ISirect Cavi

55

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter efected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the 'Property.'

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Bostower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for naponal use and non-uniform covenants with himself

variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Propayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall prompily pay when due the

principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Now and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") for. (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may again priority over this becurity instrument as a tien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly morngage insurance premiums, it any; and (f) any sums payable by Bonower to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of the payment of morigage insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow liems." Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally related morigage loan may require for Borrower's excrow account under the federal Real Estate Sentement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. Section 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless another law that applies to the Funds sets a lesser amount if so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the tesser amount Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Estrow lients or Otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or enery (including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrolums. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or venfying ine Escrow liems, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real estate tax reporting service used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an armual accounting of the Plinds, showing credus and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was

made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow items when due, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquirition or sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender as the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by die

Security Instrument

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs I and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable under paragraph ? third, to interest due; found, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note

4. Charges; Liens. Bostower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground refus, if any Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time due by to the person owed payment. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments

Borrower shall promptly discharge any tien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the tien in a manner acceptable to Lender, (b) contests in good faith the tien by, or defends against enforcement of the tien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subcrimining the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a tien which may analis priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a noise identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more

of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice

5. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards, including floods or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Landar requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower falls to maintain coverage described above, Lender may at Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7

All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to I cader all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender

may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is economically feasible and Lender's recurry is not lessened. If the restoration or repair is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claum, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice is given.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or positions the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of the payments if under paragraph 21 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately

prior to the acquisition.

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintenance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within staty days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borro ver's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall not destroy, durings or impair the Property allow the Property to deteriorate or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any forfeiture action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good taith judgment could result in fortenure of the Property or otherwise materially impair the her created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower may cure such a default and remarke, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that it. Lender's good fault determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's interest in the Property of other material impairment, of the tien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the foan application process, gave majorially false or unaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold. Borrower shall comply with all the provissons of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee tide to the Property, the leasehold and the fee tide shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing

7. Protection of Lender's Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in bankrupicy, probate, for condemnation or forfenure or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Londer's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a tien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable amorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this paragraph 7, Lender

does not have to do so

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall beat interest from the date of disbursement as the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment

8. Murntage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument. Bostower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. It, for any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Bortower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgage insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurer approved by Lender !! substantially equivalent mortgage disurance coverage is not available. Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly murigage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lerder or applicable law

9. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give

Bostower name at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

Form \$538 3/90

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Section's Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair marker value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Burrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restaration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured

by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone

the fue date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successors in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or proclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

12. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit, and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partral prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note

18. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Froperty Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security

Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any pan of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums recurred by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower nonce of acceleration. The nonce shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitted

by this Security Instrument without further nonce or demand on Borrower

18. Borrower's Right to Beinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued as any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower (a) pays Londer all turns which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other coverants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses meaned in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable amorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sams secured by this Security Instrument shall commune unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured bereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 37.

Form 8088 8/80

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the enery (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Burrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses

and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by angovernmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that sity removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as texts or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene other flammable or toxic perfoleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means tederal laws and laws of the junisdiction where the Property is located that relate

to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (4) that fadure to cure the default on or before the dute specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security instrument and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other delense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which any part of the Property is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the time required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in any order Trustee determines. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place

of any previously scheduled sale. Lenger or its designee may purchase the Property at any sale. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any covenant or wairanty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Truster's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (b) to all sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) any excess

to the person or persons legally entitled to it. 22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled to it. Such person or persons shall pay any recordation costs. Lender may charge such person or persons a fee for reconveying the Property, but only if the fee is paid to a third party (such as the Trustee) for services rendered and the charging of the fee is permitted under applicable

23. Substitute Trustee. Lender may, from time to time, remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee laappointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustoe shall succeed to all the title, power and duties

conferred apon Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Security Instrument and in the Note, "anomeys' fees' shall include any attorneys' fees awarded by an appellate court.

Adjustable Rate Reder Gradusted Payment Rider Rate Im Balloon Rider VA Rider Prepare	if the inder(s) were 3 part of b ninium Rider Unia Development Rider norovement Rider	orrower and recorded togethe ted into and shall amend and his Security Instrument. 1-4 Family Rider Brweekly Payment Kuller Second Home Rider	er with this supplement
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to any rider(s) executed by Borrower and recorded with it. Wimesses.	DAVID V. ALTE	W. Ullin	(Seal) -Borrower
	DARLENS M. AL	TER CITY	-BOTTONE
	Seal)		Bostout:
STATE OF OREGON. On this 24 H. day of Market	(999).	, personally appeared the	above named
the foregoing instrument to be	luntary act and deed.		
My Commission Expures: 5-23-2002 (Official Seal)	Before sine: Notary Public for Ore	or Strong	and the second s
OFFICIAL SEAL DOLORES DOWN NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 310138 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 23, 2002 -6H(OR) (8602)	Notery rubbs for Or		Faim 3038 9/90
Ť			

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER

(LIBOR 6 Month Index (As Published In The Wall Street Journal) - Rate Caps)
3 YEAR RATE LOCK

THIS ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER is made this 28th day of March.

1899 and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Adjustable Rate Note (the "Note") to

NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

(the "Lender") of the same date and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at 5208 BLUE MOUNTAIN DRIVE , KLAMATR FALLS, OREGON 97601

[Property Address]

THE NOTE CONTAINS PROVISIONS ALLOWING FOR CHANGES IN THE INTEREST RATE AND THE MONTHLY PAYMENT. THE NOTE LIMITS THE AMOUNT THE BORROWER'S INTEREST RATE CAN CHANGE AT ANY ONE TIME AND THE MAXIMUM RATE THE BORROWER MUST PAY.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. INTEREST BATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

The Now provides for an initial interest rate of 8.9900 changes to the interest rate and the monthly payments as follows:

% The Note provides for

4. INTEREST RATE AND MONTHLY PAYMENT CHANGES

(A) Change Dates

The interest rate I will pay may change on the first day of April . 2002 and on that day every 5th month thereafter Each date on which my interest rate could change is called a "Change Date."

(B) The Index

Beginning with the first Change Date, my increat rate will be based on an Index. The "Index" is the average of interbank offered rates for 6 month U.S. dollar-denominated deposits in the London market ("LIBOR"), as published in The Wall Suber Journal. The most recent Index tigure available as of the first business day of the month immediately preceding the month in which the Change Date occurs is called the "Current Index."

It the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index that is based upon comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of this choice.

(C) Calculation of Changes

Before each Change Date, the Note Holder will calculate my new interest rate by adding Six and Two Tanths percentage point(s) (5.2000 %) to the Current Index. The Note Holder will then round the result of this addition to the nearest one-eighth of one percentage point (0.125%) Subject to the limits stated in Section 4(D) below, this rounded amount will be my new interest rate until the next Change Date.

MULTISTATE ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER - LIBOR 6 MONTH INDEX (AS PUBLISHED IN THE WALL STREET JOURNAL) - Single Family - FNMA Unitorm Instrument



The Note Holder will then determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay the unpaid principal that I am expected in owe at the Change Date in full on the Maturity Date at my new interest rate in substantially equal payments. The result of this calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

(D) Limits on Interest Rate Changes

The interest rate I am required to pay at the first Change Date will not be greater than 10.4929 %. Thereafter, my interest mic will never be increased or decreased on any or less than 8.9900 single Change Date by more than One and Ons-Half %) from the run of interest I have been paying for the proceeding percentage point(s) (1,500 months. My interest rate will never be greater than 15, 3900

My new interest rate will become effective on each Change Date. I will pay the amount of my new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Charge Date until the amount of my monthly payment changes again.

The Note Holder will deliver or mail to me a notice of any changes in my interest rate and the amount of my monthly payment before the effective date of any change. The nonce will include information required by law to be given me and also the telephone number of a person who will answer any question i may have regarding the

B. Transfer of the property or a beneficial interest in borrower

Uniform Covenant 17 of the Security Institution is amended to read as follows:

Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or gansferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or gansferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may at its option, require immediate payment in tell of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender it exercise is prohibited by federal aw as of the date of this Security Instrument. Lender also shall not exercise this option if. (a) Bostower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the intended transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee; and (b) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired by the loan assumption and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable to Lender

To the extent permuted by applicable law, Lender may charge a reasonable fee as a rendition to Lender's consent to the loan assumption. Lender also may require the transferee to sign an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Institutions. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Institutions

unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give Borrower nouce of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the nonce is activered or meiled within which Borrower must pay ait sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expussion of this period. Lander may invoke any remedies permitted by this Society Insurment without further notice or demand on Borrower.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and coverages contained in this Adjustable Raje Rider.

Vacor W. alle (Seal)	DARLENE H. ALTER Borres
DAVID W. ALTER Horrower	DARLERE H. ALIEN
(Seal) Borrower	-Borrows

(B0408) B (B408)

9 age 2 of 2

Form 3138 6:94

ADJUSTABLE RATE RIDER ADDENDUM (Libor Index - Rate Caps)

This Adjustable Rate Rider is made this 26th day of March 1993 and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Promissory Note (the "Note") and Montgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") and Adjustable Rate Rider (the "Rider") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure repayment of Borrower's Note to NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE CORPORATION. A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

(the "Lender")

Property securing repayment of the Note is described in the Security Instrument and located at.

5208 BLUE MOUNTAIN DRIVE . REAMATH FALLS OFFEON \$760:

Property Address)

To the extent that the provisions of this Adjustable Rate Rider Addendum are inconsistent with the provisions of the Note and/or Security Instrument and/or Rider, the provisions of this Addendum shall prevail over and supersede any such inconsistent provisions of the Note and/or Security Instrument and/or Rider

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Note, Security Instrument, and Rider, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows

4. (D) LIMITS ON INTEREST RATE CHANGES

The interest rate I am required to pay at the first change date will not be greater than 10.4900 % or less than 8.900 %. Thereafter, my interest rate will never be increased or decreased on any single Change Date by more than One and One-Half percentage point(s) (1.500 %) from the rate of interest I have been paying for the preceeding 6 months. My interest rate will never be greater than 15.9900 % or less than 8.9900 %.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants courained in this Adjustable Rate Rider Addendum.

DAVIO W. ALTER DARLENE M. ALTER

New Century Mortgage RE 102 (0822%) nen ruikina di kash

PREPAYMENT RIDER ADJUSTABLE RATE LOAN

This prepayment Rider is made this 26th day of March incorporated into and shall be deemed to a nend and supplement the Promissory Note (the "Note") and Mongage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure repayment of Borrower's Note to

NEW CENTURY MORTGAGE COMPORATION, A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

(the "Lender" To the extent that the provisions of this Prepayment Rider are inconsistent with the provisions of the Note and/or Security Instrument, the provisions of this Rider shall prevail over and shall supersede any such inconsistent provisions of the Note and/or Security Instrument.

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Note and Security Instrument, the Bostower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows.

5. BORROWER'S RIGHT TO PREPAY

I have the right to make payments of principal any time before they are due. A prepayment of all the unpaid principal is known as a "full prepayment". A prepayment of

only part of the unpaid principal is known as a "partial prepayment".

Except as provided below, I may make a full or partial prepayment at any time. If I make a partial prepayment equal to one or more of my monthly payments, my due date may be advanced no more than one month. If I make any other partial prepayments, I must still make each later payment as it becomes due and in the same amount. I may make a full prepayment at any time. However, if within the first 5 years after the execution of the Security instrument, I make any prepayment(s) within any 12-month period the total amount of which exceeds TWENTY PERCENT (20%) of the original principal amount of this loan, I will pay a prepayment charge in an amount equal to the payment of six (6) months' advance interest on the amount by which the total of my prepayment(4) within that 12-month period exceeds twenty percent (20%) of the original principal amount of this loan. The maximum prepayment charge during the term of this Note will not exceed Three Thousand, Seven Hundred Minery-Six and 30/100 ---

dollars (\$ 3,796,90).

Do not sign this loan agreement before you read it. This loan agreement provides for the payment of a penalty if you wish to repay the loan prior to the date provided for repayment n the loan agreement.

BY SIGNING BELOW. Borrower accepts and agrees to the terms and covenants contained in this Prepaymen, Rider.

and W. Alter CARLENE M ALTER

New Century Murigage have specific ARM Propay Riner - Oregon RE 100 (D82496)

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH.

Filed for record at request of First American Title inc 1st of April | ND, 1999 at 11:08 octock A. M and daily recorded (No. 1999) of Mortgages in Page 11:662

Linda Smith Courts Crist

m Kaiklin topas

\$55.00

If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits of accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground reats. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays. Borrower interest of the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may lagree in writing at the time of execution of this Deed of Trust that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is nace of applicable law requires such interest to be paid. Lender shall not be required to pay. Borrower any interest or carrings of the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pleaged as additional security for the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the tuture includy installments of Funds pay into the trie due dates of taxes, assessments insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be at Borrower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due. Borrower shall pay to bander any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more phyments as Lender may require

Upon payment in tull of all sems secured by this Deed of Trust, Lencer shall promptly retund to Borrower any Fands held by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender. Gender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquired too by Lender, any Funds field by Teller. Of the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Deed of Trust.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender ander the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Cender by Bostower adder paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

3. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust; Charges; Lieus. Borrower shall perform all at Borrower's obstances chieffing mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lieu which has priority over this Deed of Trust, including Borrower's covenants to make payments when due Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes, assessments and other charges, these and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Deed of Trust, and least-hold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lander, provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and tenewals thereof shall be to a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trest or other security, agreeners with a

lien which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance currier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lende, within 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restorate it or repair of the Property or to the sums socured by this Deed of Trust.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Bit is shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterioration of the Propert is and shall comply with the previsions of any lease if this Deed of Trust is on a caschold. If this Deed of Trust is on a unit in a condominum or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all or Borrower's obligations under the declaration covernants creating or governing the condominum or planned unit development, the by laws and regulations in the condominum or planned unit development, and constituent documents.

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this. Deed of Trust, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then Lender at Lender's option, upon nonce to Borrower, may make such appearances, dispurse such same, including treasonable attorneys fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If I ender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Deed of Trust, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in othest until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon at the Note rate, shall occome additional indebtedness of Borrower secured by this Deed of Trust. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereor. Nothing contacted in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to meur any expense or take any action hereunder.

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Lender shall give Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor related to 1 ct de s interest in the Property.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in heli of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreemen, with a heli which has priority over this Deed of Trust.

10. Borrower Not Released: Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment of modificacion of amortization of the sams secured by this Deed of Trust granted by Lender to any successor in interest. Borrower shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to catend time for payment or otherwise in difficulties amortization of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust by reason of any germane made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy herounder for otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

Form 3838 factor

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Deed of Trust, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co signing this Deed of Trust only to grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Trustee under the terms of this Deed of Trust, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Deed of Trust, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extens modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Deed of Trust, or the Note, without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Deed of Trust as to that Borrower's incress in the

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrow (provided for in this Deed of Trust shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender, as provided hereand (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address. Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this. Deed of Trust shad be decined

to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Dred of Trust shall be the laws of jurisdiction in which the Property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability or federal raw to mis Dood of Trust. In the event that any provision or clause of this Deed of Trust or the Note conflicts with applicable law. such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Deed of Trust or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. and to this end the provisions of this Deed of Frust and the Note are deciared to be severable. As used herein, 'expenses' and "autorneys' fees' include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited nerein

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Deed of Trust as the time of

execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under an home rehabilitation improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or detences which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements, made to the

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. It ail or any part of the Property or any interest on it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in tuil of all sums secured by this Dec.(of Trust. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Desc

of Trust

If Lender exercises this option. Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of to less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Deed of Trust. It Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period. Lender may invoke any remedies permaned by this Deed of Trust without further notice or demand on Berrowei

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Berrower and I ender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Deed of Trust, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 hereof specifying. (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is maited to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Deed of Trust to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect ail reasonable costs and expenses accurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 17, including but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which the Property or some part thereof is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to the other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the lapse of such time as may be required by applicable law. Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of the sale in one or more parcels and in such order as Trustee may determine. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or Lender's designee

may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property so sold without any covenant or warrainy, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all reasonable costs and expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees and costs of othe evidence; (b) to all sums secured by this Deed of Trust; and (c) the excess, if any, to the person or persons legally entitled

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sams secured by this Deed of Trust, due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to entotee this Deed of Trust discontinued at any time prior to the earlier to occur of (i) the tifth day before sale of the Property pursuant to the power of sale contained in this Deed of Trust or (ii) entry of a judgment entorcing this Deed of Trust it. (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Deed of Trust and the Note had no acceleration occurred, (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Deed of Trust, (c) Borrower pays, all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender and Trustee in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Bo, rower contained in this Deed of Trust, and in enforcing Lender's and Trustee's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the hen of this Decd of Trust, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sams, secured by this Deed in Trust shall con inue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Deed of Trust, and the obligations secured nereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19 Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver; Lender in Possession. As additional security bereard it. Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrover shall prior to acceleration under paragraph hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Projects. Lencer, in person, he agent or by sudscalls appointed receiver shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rests of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Deed of Trust. Lender and the receiver shall be traffic to account only for those rents actually received.

Form 3838

20. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Deed of Trust, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Deed of Trust and all notes evidencing indebtedness secured by this Deed of Trust to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty and without charge to the person or persons legally entitled thereto. Such person or persons shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Substitute Trustee. In accordance with applicable law, Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to

all the title, power and duties conferred upon the Trustee herein and by applicable law

22. Use of Property. The Property is not currently used for agricultural, timber, or grazing purposes

23. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Deed of Trust and in the Note, "attorneys' fees" shall include attorneys' fees, it any which shall be awarded by an appellate court.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAUL (AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a hen which has priority over this Deed of Trust to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Deed of Trust of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Deed of Trust

SUE C. JAYNE Botton	Lances W. JAYNE (Sea) Bornwer Bornwer
(See Beare	(Scat)
	(Seal) -Borrower

STATE OF OREGON.

Pranayly County ss: On this 19th day of March . 1990 personally appeared the above named JAMES W. JAYNE AND SUE C. JAYNE FOR JAMES W. JAYNE BY POWER 1990 OF ATTORNEY

HER the foregoing instrument to be

My Commission Expires: 9-06-01 (Official Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL BRENDA P. RODRIGUEZ NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON COMMISSION NO. 301761 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEP. 8, 2001 voluntary act and deed.

Before pa

Notary Public for Oregon

Form 3838

and acknowledged

-76(OR) (9603)

Pige 4 .4 4

LOAN NO.: 990000297

INSURANCE WARNING RIDER

THIS insurance warning rider is made this 17th day of MARCH, 1999 and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage. Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned the "Bortower", to secure Borrower's Note to

CALIFORNIA LENDING GROUP, INC., dba UNITED LENDING GROUP

(the "Lender"

of the same date and covering the Property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

1259 CHOCKTOOT STREET, CHILOQUIN, OR 97624

[Property Address]

Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement we may purchase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cancel this coverage by providing explence that you have obtained property coverage elsewhere.

You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or toan will apply to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you failed to provide proof of coverage.

The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any mandatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

		1 mil	ing in Preser					
	JAMES W.	W. Caune	(Seal) Borrower	SUE C. JAY	e (Jerp	ne	(Seal) Botrower	
			(Seal)				(Seal)	
STATE OF C	DREGON COU	'NTY OF KLAMATH.	\$8.					
Filed for rec	ord at request o	A.D. 1999 at oit Mor	First American li:08 oct	Title ock A. M. and on Page	the duly recorded in Vol. 11672	1st M99		.tr.
FOE	\$30.00			by Karall	Linda Smith, Com	nts Clerk		